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HIGH SCHOOL SPORTS STATISTICS &
STANDINGS

Daniel Boone
Solanco

BOXSCORE

Football

10/13 at 7:00 pm
at Solanco
League

Daniel Boone 13

Solanco 12 21

SCORING SUMMARY

Solanco: Johnny Garcia 2-yard run
PAT Blocked kick, 6:07 , 1st

Solanco: Landon Steele 39-yard run
PAT Failed 2 Pt Run, 2:58, 1st

Daniel Boone: Justin Aidukas 25-yard field goal , 5:55, 2nd

Solanco: Johnny Garcia 53-yard run
PAT 2 Pt Run (Johnny Garcia), 4.08, 2nd

Daniel Boone: Justin Aidukas 25-yard field goal , 0:41, 2nd

Daniel Boone: Max Heffner 21-yard pass fromm Dean Rotter
PAT Kick (Justin Aidukas) , 0:18 , 2nd

Daniel Boone: Jordan Meyer 2-yard run
PAT Kick (Justin Aidukas) , 7:23, 3rd

Solanco: Austin Jarabak 1-yard run
PAT Kick (Anthony Keys) , 3:54 , 3rd

Solanco: Landon Steele 62-yard blocked field goal
PAT Kick (Anthony Keys) , 1:53, 3rd

Solanco: Cody Nolan 4-yard run
PAT Kick (Anthony Keys) , 0:56, 3rd

27
48

4 oT Total
7 27
48



Solanco: Kris Burgos 8-yard run
PAT Kick (Anthony Keys) , 7:58 , 4th

Daniel Boone: Joey DiGiacomo 19-yard pass from Dean Rotter
PAT Kick (Justin Aidukas) , 413, 4th

TEAM STATS

Daniel Boone Solanco
First downs 15 23
Total yards 310 430
Rushes/Yards 22/35 46/401
Rushing avg 1.59 8.72
Comp/Atts 18/36 1/2
Comp pct 50 50
Pass yards 275 29
Penalties/Yds 9/90 4/3]
Punts/Yds 4/133 0/0
Punting 33.25 0
average
Rushing yds 401 35
allowed
Passing yds 29 275
allowed
Total yds 430 310
allowed
Fumbles/Lost 1/0 2/2
PLAYER STATS
PASSING - DANIEL BOONE
Name Comp Att Pct Yds TD INT
Dean Rotter 18 36 50 275 2 0
RUSHING - DANIEL BOONE
Name Att Yds Yds/Att D
Dean Rotter 6 15 25 0
Haydn Moyer n 19 173 0
Freddy Lacey 4 -1 -0.25 0
Jordan Meyer 1 2 2 1
RECEIVING - DANIEL BOONE
Name Rec Yds Yds/Catch D
Anthony High 3 59 19.67 0



Max Heffner
Haydn Moyer
Joey DiGiacomo
Gavin Welker

PLAYER STATS
PASSING - SOLANCO

Name

Austin Jarabak

RUSHING - SOLANCO
Name

Cody Nolan

Johnny Garcia
Landon Steele

Austin Jarabak

Kris Burgos

Vincent Henry

RECEIVING - SOLANCO

Name

Kris Burgos

HIGH SCHOOL SCHEDULES & RESULTS

n

Rec

49

150
14

Att

Yds
22
244
51
39
16
29
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24.5

13.64
14

Pct Yds TD
50 29 0

Yds/Att
4.4
10.61
12.75
7.8
5.33
4.83

Yds/Catch
29
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PEOPLE ARE READING

INT

TD

1 Lancaster Catholic grad Travis Jankowski takes the World Series stage

with the Texas Rangers

2 NASCAR being_sued for discriminating_against white males




