Home / Sports / High School Sports / High School Sports Statistics & Standings

# HIGH SCHOOL SPORTS STATISTICS & STANDINGS

Daniel Boone	27
Solanco	48

#### **BOXSCORE**

Football 10/13 at 7:00 pm at Solanco League

	1	2	3	4	ОТ	Total
Daniel Boone	Ο	13	7	7	0	27
Solanco	12	8	21	7	0	48

#### SCORING SUMMARY

Solanco: Johnny Garcia 2-yard run

PAT Blocked kick, 6:07, 1st

Solanco: Landon Steele 39-yard run

PAT Failed 2 Pt Run, 2:58, 1st

Daniel Boone: Justin Aidukas 25-yard field goal, 5:55, 2nd

**Solanco:** Johnny Garcia 53-yard run PAT 2 Pt Run (Johnny Garcia) , 4:08 , 2nd

**Daniel Boone:** Justin Aidukas 25-yard field goal, 0:41, 2nd **Daniel Boone:** Max Heffner 21-yard pass from Dean Rotter

PAT Kick (Justin Aidukas), 0:18, 2nd

**Daniel Boone:** Jordan Meyer 2-yard run PAT Kick (Justin Aidukas), 7:23, 3rd

**Solanco:** Austin Jarabak 1-yard run PAT Kick (Anthony Keys), 3:54, 3rd

Solanco: Landon Steele 62-yard blocked field goal

PAT Kick (Anthony Keys), 1:53, 3rd **Solanco:** Cody Nolan 4-yard run PAT Kick (Anthony Keys), 0:56, 3rd **Solanco:** Kris Burgos 8-yard run PAT Kick (Anthony Keys) , 7:58 , 4th

Daniel Boone: Joey DiGiacomo 19-yard pass from Dean Rotter

PAT Kick (Justin Aidukas), 4:13, 4th

### **TEAM STATS**

	Daniel Boon	е			Solanco	
First downs	15				23	
Total yards	310				430	
Rushes/Yards	22/35				46/401	
Rushing avg	1.59				8.72	
Comp/Atts	18/36				1/2	
Comp pct	50				50	
Pass yards	275				29	
Penalties/Yds	9/90				4/31	
Punts/Yds	4/133				0/0	
Punting average	33.25				0	
Rushing yds allowed	401				35	
Passing yds allowed	29				275	
Total yds allowed	430				310	
Fumbles/Lost	1/0				2/2	
PLAYER STATS PASSING - DANIEL BOONE						
Name	Comp	Att	Pct	Yds	TD	INT
Dean Rotter	18	36	50	275	2	Ο
RUSHING - DANIEL BOONE						
Name	Att	Yds	5	Yds/At	tt	TD
Dean Rotter	6	15		2.5		0
Haydn Moyer	רר	19		1.73		Ο
Freddy Lacey	4	-1		-0.25		Ο
Jordan Meyer	1	2		2		1
RECEIVING - DANIEL BOONE						
Name	Rec	Yds		Yds/Cat	ch	TD
Anthony High	3	59		19.67		0

Max Heffner	2	49		24.5		1
Haydn Moyer	1	3		3		0
Joey DiGiacomo	11	150		13.64		1
Gavin Welker	1	14		14		0
PLAYER STATS PASSING - SOLANCO						
Name	Comp	Att	Pct	Yds	TD	INT
Austin Jarabak	1	2	50	29	Ο	0
RUSHING - SOLANCO						
Name	Att	Yds		Yds/At	t	TD
Cody Nolan	5	22		4.4		1
Johnny Garcia	23	244		10.61		2
Landon Steele	4	51		12.75		1
Austin Jarabak	5	39		7.8		1
Kris Burgos	3	16		5.33		1
Vincent Henry	6	29		4.83		0
RECEIVING - SOLANCO						
Name	Rec	Yds	Yo	ds/Catch		TD
Kris Burgos	1	29		29		0

HIGH SCHOOL SCHEDULES & RESULTS	
Pick a date to see the scheduled games and results	

# HIGH SCHOOL STATISTICS & STANDINGS

Select a sport to see overall and section standings

Select a sport	~
----------------	---

## PEOPLE ARE READING

- 1 <u>Lancaster Catholic grad Travis Jankowski takes the World Series stage</u> with the Texas Rangers
- 2 NASCAR being sued for discriminating against white males